
Mount Olive (1-3) -vs- Newberry (4-2)
9/25/2019 at Newberry, S.C. (Smith Road Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 47:18 (YELLOW), #8 Arthur Lucas (UMO)   56:27 (YELLOW), #20 MacLayne Gairrett (UMO)   68:31 (YELLOW),
#11 Troy Paul (NBY)   

Date: 9/25/2019
Attendance: 162
Stadium: Smith Road Complex
Officials: Referee, Larry Williams   Asst. Referee, Eric Barnes   Jose
Cuervo   Timekeeper, Jordan Szustwal   Scorer, Michael Spratt   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Mount Olive 0 0 0
Newberry 1 0 1

Mount Olive 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Iwan Roberts 0 0 0 0
MF 7 Baptiste Tajan 1 0 0 0
MF 8 Arthur Lucas 1 0 0 0
F 9 Alfie Pope 4 2 0 0
MF 11 Sam Murphy 0 0 0 0
MF 16 James Lang 2 1 0 0
D 20 MacLayne Gairrett 0 0 0 0
MF 23 Trevor Berk 1 0 0 0
F 24 Darnell Shortland 1 1 0 0
D 25 Benjamyn Elliott 0 0 0 0
D 35 Ben Dufton-Kelly 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
6 Zac Harvey-Latham 1 0 0 0
18 Pedro Franca 0 0 0 0
34 Mustafa Nadeem 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Iwan Roberts 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Newberry 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D 2 Sam Ottley 0 0 0 0
D 3 Tommaso Davico 0 0 0 0
D 4 Levi Heholt 0 0 0 0
D 5 Pedro Gabriel 0 0 0 0
MF 6 Eric Brody 0 0 0 0
MF 8 Vojin Manojlovic 2 0 0 0
F 11 Troy Paul 6 1 0 0
MF 24 Noah Vezzu 0 0 0 0
F 36 Ibrahim Nadir 0 0 0 0
GK 38 James Aldridge 0 0 0 0
F 40 Liam Marolany 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
7 Daniel Reyes 1 1 1 0
9 Philip Intriago 0 0 0 0
10 Andrew Gallagher 0 0 0 0
17 Tre Bonaparte 1 0 0 0
18 DimitrijeAntonijevic 0 0 0 0
19 Giacomo Salvarezza 0 0 0 0
25 Nate Kaminski 1 0 0 0
27 Yannis Wome 0 0 0 0
37 Wynston Johnson 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 2 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
38 James Aldridge 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Mount Olive 4 7 11
Newberry 3 8 11

Saves By Period
Mount Olive 0 1 1
Newberry 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Mount Olive 0 3 3
Newberry 1 5 6

Fouls By Period
Mount Olive 2 4 6
Newberry 11 11 22

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

35:31 NBY Daniel Reyes
GOAL by NBY Daniel Reyes (FIRST GOAL), goal
number 2 for season.



Play By Play

00:00 Iwan Roberts at goalie for Mount Olive.
00:00 James Aldridge at goalie for Newberry.
-- Foul on Newberry.
00:54 Offside against Mount Olive.
-- Foul on Newberry.
-- Foul on Newberry.
-- Foul on Newberry.
09:03 Shot by UMO Alfie Pope WIDE.
09:41 Shot by NBY Vojin Manojlovic WIDE.
-- Foul on Newberry.
-- Foul on Newberry.
-- Foul on Newberry.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
19:48 Corner kick by NBY Eric Brody [19:48].
20:24 Shot by UMO Darnell Shortland, SAVE James Aldridge.
-- Foul on Newberry.
23:43 Shot by NBY Vojin Manojlovic BLOCKED.
25:18 Shot by UMO James Lang, SAVE James Aldridge.
25:38 Offside against Mount Olive.
-- Foul on Newberry.
27:43 NBY substitution: Andrew Gallagher for Vojin Manojlovic.
-- Foul on Newberry.
31:51 Offside against Newberry.
32:33 NBY substitution: Tre Bonaparte for Ibrahim Nadir.
32:33 NBY substitution: Daniel Reyes for Liam Marolany.
34:29 UMO substitution: Zac Harvey-Latham for Ben Dufton-Kelly.
34:29 UMO substitution: Mustafa Nadeem for Sam Murphy.
-- Foul on Newberry.
35:31 GOAL by NBY Daniel Reyes (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.

Mount Olive 0, Newberry 1
-- Scores on open net, after a deflection.
35:31 NBY substitution: Philip Intriago for Noah Vezzu.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
41:09 Shot by UMO James Lang HIGH.
41:24 NBY substitution: Wynston Johnson for Troy Paul.
41:24 UMO substitution: Pedro Franca for Alfie Pope.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For UMO: #1  Iwan Roberts, #20 MacLayne Gairrett, #34 Mustafa Nadeem, #24 Darnell Shortland, #8  Arthur Lucas, #23 Trevor
Berk, #16 James Lang, #9  Alfie Pope, #25 Benjamyn Elliott, #6  Zac Harvey-Latham, #7  Baptiste Tajan.

45:00
For NBY: #38 James Aldridge, #5  Pedro Gabriel, #10 Andrew Gallagher, #3  Tommaso Davico, #2  Sam Ottley, #6  Eric Brody,
#24 Noah Vezzu, #4  Levi Heholt, #11 Troy Paul, #7  Daniel Reyes, #17 Tre Bonaparte.

-- Foul on Newberry.
-- Foul on Newberry.
46:42 Corner kick by NBY Eric Brody [46:42].
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
47:18 Yellow card on UMO Arthur Lucas.
47:24 Header Shot by NBY Troy Paul WIDE RIGHT.
49:23 Corner kick by NBY Eric Brody [49:23].
49:53 Corner kick by NBY Eric Brody [49:53].
49:56 Header Shot by NBY Troy Paul, SAVE Iwan Roberts.
51:11 Corner kick by UMO Baptiste Tajan [51:11].
51:31 Corner kick by UMO Baptiste Tajan [51:31].
51:52 Shot by UMO Trevor Berk BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Newberry.
55:43 Offside against Newberry.
56:27 Yellow card on UMO MacLayne Gairrett.
-- Foul on Newberry.
-- Foul on Newberry.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.



60:26 NBY substitution: Giacomo Salvarezza for Pedro Gabriel.
60:55 Shot by NBY Troy Paul BLOCKED.
61:01 Shot by NBY Tre Bonaparte WIDE RIGHT.
61:13 NBY substitution: Ibrahim Nadir for Tre Bonaparte.
61:35 Corner kick by NBY Eric Brody [61:35].
62:48 Shot by UMO Arthur Lucas WIDE LEFT.
64:03 UMO substitution: Sam Murphy for Mustafa Nadeem.
64:03 NBY substitution: Liam Marolany for Daniel Reyes.
65:23 Corner kick by NBY Eric Brody [65:23].
65:27 Header Shot by NBY Troy Paul WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on Newberry.
66:44 Shot by NBY Troy Paul WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Newberry.
68:31 Yellow card on NBY Troy Paul.
69:13 NBY substitution: Vojin Manojlovic for Andrew Gallagher.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
72:12 NBY substitution: DimitrijeAntonijevic for Noah Vezzu.
-- Foul on Newberry.
-- Foul on Newberry.
74:58 Shot by UMO Zac Harvey-Latham BLOCKED.
75:29 Shot by UMO Baptiste Tajan WIDE LEFT.
75:35 NBY substitution: Tre Bonaparte for Sam Ottley.
-- Foul on Newberry.
-- Foul on Newberry.
80:59 Corner kick by UMO James Lang [80:59].
82:21 Offside against Newberry.
82:42 Shot by UMO Alfie Pope, SAVE James Aldridge.
83:05 UMO substitution: Mustafa Nadeem for Benjamyn Elliott.
83:05 NBY substitution: Daniel Reyes for Liam Marolany.
83:05 NBY substitution: Yannis Wome for Ibrahim Nadir.
84:17 Shot by NBY Troy Paul WIDE LEFT.
85:11 Shot by UMO Alfie Pope WIDE LEFT.
85:30 NBY substitution: Sam Ottley for Tre Bonaparte.
85:30 NBY substitution: Nate Kaminski for Troy Paul.
87:03 Shot by UMO Alfie Pope, SAVE James Aldridge.
-- Foul on Mount Olive.
88:59 NBY substitution: Ibrahim Nadir for Yannis Wome.
89:58 Shot by NBY Nate Kaminski WIDE LEFT.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


